

SHENZHEN HUATONGWEI INTERNATIONAL INSPECTION Co., Ltd.

## **Test Verification of Conformity**

Certificate No.:CTE18090090 R/C: 91590

Issued Date: Mar 8, 2019

The equipment, as described herewith, was tested pursuant to applicable test procedure and complies with the requirements of:

## IEC 60601-1-2: 2014 EN 60601-1-2: 2015

The test results are traceable to the international or national standards.

Applicant: Alltion (Guangxi) Instrument Co., Ltd. Alltion Building, No. 10, 3rd Road, Wuzhou Industrial Park, Wuzhou, Guangxi, China. Alltion (Guangxi) Instrument Co., Ltd. Manufacturer: Alltion Building, No. 10, 3rd Road, Wuzhou Industrial Park, Wuzhou, Guangxi, China. EUT Name: Colposcope Model number: AC-1310 Listed Model(s): AC-1110, AC-1320 Laboratory: Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd. Hongfa Hi-tech Industrial Park, Genyu Road, Tianliao, Gongming, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China Tel: 86-755-26748078 Fax: 86-755-26748089 Http://www.szhtw.com.cn E-mail: cs@szhtw.com.cn Note: The certification is only valid for the equipment and configuration described, in conjunction with the test data detailed above. For and on behalf of Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd. Authorized by:



SHENZHEN HUATONGWEI INTERNATIONAL INSPECTION Co., Ltd.

## **Test Verification of Conformity**

Certificate No.:CTS18090330 R/C: 38882

Issued Date: Mar 11, 2019

The equipment, as described herewith, was tested pursuant to applicable test procedure and complies with the requirements of:

IEC 60601-1: 2005 + CORR. 1:2006 + CORR. 2:2007 + A1: 2012 EN 60601-1: 2006 + A1: 2013

The test results are traceable to the international or national standards.

Applicant: Alltion (Guangxi) Instrument Co., Ltd. Alltion Building, No. 10, 3rd Road, Wuzhou Industrial Park, Wuzhou, Guangxi, China. Alltion (Guangxi) Instrument Co., Ltd. Manufacturer: Alltion Building, No. 10, 3rd Road, Wuzhou Industrial Park, Wuzhou, Guangxi, China. EUT Name: Colposcope Model number: AC-1310, AC-1110, AC-1320 Listed Model(s): Laboratory: Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd. Hongfa Hi-tech Industrial Park, Genyu Road, Tianliao, Gongming, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China Tel: 86-755-26748078 Fax: 86-755-26748089 Http://www.szhtw.com.cn E-mail: cs@szhtw.com.cn Note: The certification is only valid for the equipment and configuration described, in conjunction with the test data detailed above. For and on behalf of Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd. Authorized by: